PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: March 14, 2018

DUE DATE: February 12, 2018
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APPLICANT: Faye DiMassimo PETITION No.: V-14

PHONE: 404-259-6561 DATE OF HEARING: 03-14-2018
REPRESENTATIVE: Faye DiMassimo PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-259-6561 LAND LOT(S): 531

~ Thomas DiMassimo and Faye Q. ) 19
TITLEHOLDER:  piMassimo DISTRICT:
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.34 acres
Arrow Wind Drive, west of Old Lost Mountain Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(4619 Arrow Wind Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (proposed 384

square foot detached garage) from the required 35 feet to 15 feet; and 2) allow a second electrical meter on a

residential lot.
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Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question

condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved
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Size of Property / Shape of Property
NO_. _.

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES
Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
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APPLICANT: Michael Murphy

PHONE: 770-833-9347

REPRESENTATIVE: Micah Humpries

PHONE: 704-681-1280

Michael R. Murphy and Karen

TITLEHOLDER:  p\urphy

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southeast side of

Andrea Pointe, south Post Oak Tritt Road

(4698 Andrea Pointe).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-15

DATE OF HEARING: 03-14-2018

PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 55

DISTRICT: 01

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.50 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

Allow an accessory structure (proposed 504 square foot pool) to the side of the principle

structure.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County V(6
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Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__/~ >

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created Ty following the normal terms of the ordmip%)wd
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(2018) | GENERAL NOTES

A LE] N WITH A VIVA CS—15 DATA COLLECTOR WiTH CARLSON SURV
CE 9 OBTAIN THE ANGULAR AND LINEAR MEASUREMENTS USED IN
THE PREPARATION OF THIS PLAT.

THIS PLAT HAS A HORIZONTAL CLOSURE CALCULATED TO BE 1:234,672.

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A 100 YEAR FLOOD HAZARD AREA BASED ON THE
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR THIS AREA. THE MAP NUMBER FOR THIS AREA IS
13067002266, AND THE DATE OF SAID MAP IS DECEMBER 16, 2008. THIS DETERMINATION
WAS MADE BY GRAPHICALLY DETERMINING THE POSITION OF THIS SITE ON SAID FIRM MAFS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

A TITLE INSPECTION WAS NOT PERFORMED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY. EASEMENTS OR OTHER
MATTERS OF TITLE MAY EXIST IN THE PUBLIC RECORD BUT ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

UTILITIES SHOWN ARE BASED ON READILY VISIBLE ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE. UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES MAY EXIST ON.THIS SITE AND ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3370 SQ. FT. (48.06%)

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3503 SQ. FT. (49.96%)
ADDITIONAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 133 SQ. FT.
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VARIANCE REQUESTED
PROPOSED REDUCTION OF THE 25' REAR
SETBACK REQUIREMENT TO 19° IN ORDER TO
bz ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF A SCREENED ROOM.
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

THIS PLAT IS A RETRACEMENT OF AN EXISTING PARCEL OR PARCELS OF LAND AND DOES NOT SUBDIVIDE OR CREATE A
NEW PARCEL OR MAKE ANY CHANGES TO ANY REAL PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. THE RECORDING INFORMATION OF THE
DOCUMENTS, MAPS, PLATS, OR OTHER INSTRUMENTS WHICH CREATED THAT PARCEL OR PARCELS ARE STATED HERE ON.
RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT DOES NOT IMPLY APPROVAL OF ANY LOCAL JURISDICTION, AVAILABILITY OF PERMITS,
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL REGULATIONS OR REQUIREMENTS, OR SUITABILITY FOR ANY USE OR PURPOSE OF THE LAND.
FURTHERMORE, THE UNDERSIGNED LAND SURVEYOR CERTIFIES THAT THIS PLAT COMPLIES WITH THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL
STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY SURVEYS IN GEORGIA AS SET FORTH IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE GEORGIA OF
gHE BOARg OF 7REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS AS SET FORTH IN O.C.G.A.
ECTION 15-6-17.
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LOCATED IN LANO LOT 744 OF THE 17th DISTRICT SMYRNA, GEORGIA 30080 IS I TR | E—
2nd SECTION, COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA PHONE: (770) 44-9736 SNV | YT e,
3747 TREBOURNE SQUARE, SMYRNA, GEORGIA www.surveysplusinc.cont SCALE =10
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APPLICANT: Edward Kozol and Maurine Kozol

PHONE: 404-313-3448

REPRESENTATIVE: Kenneth Lee

PHONE: 678-438-1287

Edward M. Kozol and Maurine J.

TITLEHOLDER:  1o70]

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of

Trebourne Square, south of Spring Hill Road

(3747 Trebourne Square).

PETITION No.: V-16

DATE OF HEARING: 03-14-2018

PRESENT ZONING: RA-5

LAND LOT(S): 744
DISTRICT: 17
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.16 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback and landscape buffer from the required 25 feet to 19 feet.
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w T
7@@ 23 oo 9 1281281 Bt ol @yl
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o N Signed, %/g/thvemjvénce of:
N
My commission expires: )\b J 12 ’ Aﬂy /
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FOO80

presence of:

Present Zoning of Property RA-5 \-‘\s e

Location 3747 Trebpume Sz uare S.E »J,Lﬁrma, G BooRO

(stre’ét address, if applicable; nearest 'h{ersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 7 "7‘ ‘7l District / 7 Size of Tract _ = IG1 Acre(s)

g: GEOQGIA Sg (' ed and delivered ix
2‘. April 26, 2021 ‘g |

N

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other _ X

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ ¥

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
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APPLICANT: Linda Sloan

PHONE: 770-401-0609

REPRESENTATIVE: Linda Sloan

PHONE: 770-401-0609

TITLEHOLDER: LindaW. Swain

PROPERTY LOCATION:

At the southeast

intersection of Missy Drive and Shelby Lane, east of

Carolyn Street

(3680 Shelby Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-17

DATE OF HEARING: 03-14-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 535
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.53 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

Waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to 22 feet.
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Applicant L /I”)Ola SIO a0  Phone# 11 0 HO’ 0(90‘1 E-mail 5] OJqL“-)@la‘Ol’)OO Com
VA rr S/loan address 36 8 0 Shelby Lane /77410/?%75/ e

(representative’s name, prmted) ““muu;n”,” (street, city, @ and zip code)
E;,.\,D Py o

(representative’s signature)

"mmmm\“‘

My commission expires: _My-Comemiasion Expires
March 15, 2021

Titleholder LM(/& W 3}00") Phone # 170 400609 E-mail S]OIQLI56) UahOO Com
Signature%é/@%.ﬁw Address: _J# €0 5/72//)11 Lane /)7@7’/97% GC(

(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) \\““" zﬁ
Si and delivered in presence o@ .\.h"ts'é;u. l,
§ S X S
&' %
My commission expires: O l / 25 /Lb [{ q ] s & °° %". z
' ' —— = T 1o e
- - TS
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R-20 '0%4nvzs S EE

P t Zoni fP rt % El"' %
resent Zoning o1 rroperty _ - "’ UNTY -'%0 \\\\
Location 3680 Shelby Lane MOI"IEH'Q. (ra.30062 'lnnmh\\
\] (street address, if applicable; nefirest intersection, etc.)
LandLot(s) O District 167 D Size of Tract + § 27§4(,65 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.
‘Rectangle

Size of Property22 ,qq 352 Shape of Property Topography of Property ‘p la f Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO_

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordlnance af
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec. 134 94(4), then leave this part blank).
L am ™3 years 6ld, Hoimebuilt in 1973 ancl has ED/I f foyer wn"k
) _steps from mam /e uel to hasement whcre my washerfdryer
Iocated. L hav gsteoarthrits teet ’hands and (+
IS eyfremely dn‘"f/(.a [t Ffar me tq qef fo washer/ dryér.
Have had | knek replacement, Teolly Ywould |, ke fa s-/-ay K¢
List type of variance requested Aome Q5 /an as posst ble
1] Ff ed r

he 1n the 5€fbacl<.

Revised: November 18, 2015
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James and Barbara Thorpe
3350 Woodington Court
Marietta, Georgia 30067

mes

flanta
esign & buid
%}zg{:'}o/ry hress

Transformin

e

OATE

]

REVISED-

RELEASED

DRAWN 8Y:
RSV

BOALE
s inevcaint

L1.0

Bite Reference
2




APPLICANT: James W. Thorpe PETITION No.: V-18

PHONE: 770-371-7264 DATE OF HEARING: 03-14-2018
REPRESENTATIVE: Keely Q. Contant PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-565-8999 LAND LOT(S): 999
TITLEHOLDER: James W. Thorpe DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southeast corner of S|ZE OF TRACT: 0.50 acres

Old Paper Mill Drive and Woodington Court, north of

Stovehill Court

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(3350 Woodington Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

Waive the major side setback adjacent to Old Paper Mill Drive from the required 25 feet

to 12 feet.
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weaviawo oA pplication for Variance
8102 1T Nvr Cobb County
(type or print clearly) Application No. Vf'lg
gmug‘@g Hearing Date: 3"1 K IB

cell
Applicant __J&meg W . Thor pe Phone # _7179-371-726 4 E-mail __j amed- Hnorp /@ homfd“'/?of @
Sun Foin RemeXelng Tnc 58A Aflan b2 Deg gn « Bumitd ~J
Keely & Con fAnt Address __ 1630 Canfen Ra. Mor 6/‘/7" GA 3096¢

(street, city, staté and zip code)

(represenlg‘xve s name, printed)

S5 ~ a-. : \

e oC ot % ~ Wsealed and delf presence of: }
My commission expires: Ne“ I(E’ ‘6‘ 2109,. -:' 5 W /(“KWWM

% g TS () (_Wotary Public

R 7o O A \TETIT
- e - "{\‘"' Ty, el _
Titleholder _ J AP 7»/ [ h f'fl),@ e# b 7@ /57 1-726¢ E-mail |, gmef— TAorpa £ home depof-wm
-*': / 7 \\ ',r)

Signature (L7 g e; i ﬁAddregsé 59 Wooding fon Cowrf JE Mer R GA

(attach additional signatures, if ne!d*l) P9 : * g (streel city, state 4dd’ zip code) }C\,c 7

5, o 20, 3 ed sealed and deliyéred in presence of:
) D[ { "’a¢ 5’0 N \S
. . ; Q) N
My commission expires: 'q l(? % O CO e ‘\

U /u,,”':l lF;’n\\“ Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property RC’J den hral / R-2 7
Location 7750 Waod.m)fcn C~f.$. MNIl?ff'L‘ Geoirg e 30067
(street addr'ess. if applicable; nearest imeiséction, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 719 District /™" Size of Tract __ 0- 495 £ Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other \/

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO \/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

¥ Iole afe fec affrihel

List type of variance requested: __IN € woudd [ fee f” wlk that Gobb Counpy Zonnq
Wow i wa/rve/c/.m“ the 26 fejback on pwt the major fige/ of pus
nroperfy fo Y2 ppdbact fo adlow pur fam:ly fo add adhs ponal Lpece
I g /ujww,hq ﬁw}u /

K

Revised: November 18, 2015
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V-18
(2018)
Exhibit

January 11, 2018 E@Eﬂw E '
JAN 11 2018

COBBCO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION

To Whom It May Concern,

My wife and | purchased our home located at 3350 Woodington Ct SE, Marietta; GA 30067 on Sept. 29,
2017. Priorto buying we had the property surveyed by Mclung Surveyors, who advised amongst other
things, of 10ft side easement. This was important as the intent when purchasing was to build an
extension, adding space at the rear and side. This is to accommodate our family of four children and live
in au pair.

On Jan 9, 2018, during our attempt to submit for a building permit for a desired extension (added s/f) of
bedrooms on both the main floor and the 2nd floor, we were advised that Cobb County Code is 25ft for
major side.

We presume Cobb County permitted and approved all inspections, including the zoning compliance
inspection, at the time the house was built. However when completed in 1996, the side of house (Old
Paper Mill Drive — major side) was built, 18ft 7” from the property line.

Our survey company, Mc Clung Surveying Services, Inc referenced the plat, dated 11-20-1995 (Plat Book
160, Page 31), signed by Cobb County Zoning. This plat (1995) does not show the 25’ setback and
references only building setback, side, 10ft. Mclung stated that the building line is drawn in Plat, around
plot 1, at 10ft and that this represented 10ft easement. Cobb Zoning, although somewhat confused by
the Plat, advised that because we are on a corner lot, the major side setback is 25ft, not 10ft.

We had this property surveyed before purchase, and purchased in the belief that there was a 10ft
setback that allowed us all the space we need for our growing family, wtih two sets of twins under age
3. We have already purchased the home and really need the space for our family to grow. Our intent is
to invest in the property, partnering with architect/builder in design, to design the perfect additional
space. We would like to ask that Cobb County waive/change the 25ft set back on the major side of our
property to a 12’ set back to allow us the opportunity to provide this desperately needed space for our
family. :

Thank for your time and consideration in this matter.

James W. Thorpe
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APPLICANT: Kurt Patterson
PHONE: 770-337-7233
REPRESENTATIVE: Kurt Paterson
PHONE: 770-337-7233

TITLEHOLDER: Eric N. Daly and Leith F. Daly

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of Club

Lane, south of Firestone Drive

(608 Club Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-19

DATE OF HEARING: 03-14-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-30
LAND LOT(S): 1098

DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.60 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

1) Waive the rear setback from the required 40 feet to 30 feet; and 2) waive the side

setback from the required 12 feet to 10 feet adjacent to the southern property line.
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Ity _
y Application No. \/ ‘q
Hearing Date: ,2)" 19-1%

a:?w Applicant / Y1 T Fﬁfﬁ’ pay) one A o : E-mail k A4 ("7/,;3<k
@ kel Ladfersan oy "D, (54 TBE }OM/M@@

(representativéks name, printed) (street, city, state-and zip code) 3 8 5@?
1_\.*—- -~ g
/(‘\ PN T, 3‘9 Z 79]33 E-mail KLU toeitey ordeﬂn\k\ﬂﬂcm

DAl Yy /o = =
(representative’s siggaturc) DEMICHAEL KAY | segffd angfdelfvered in presence ofs
Notary Public - State of Georgia .
My commission expires: Gobb County %{ 4

pll'es ov 018

v C C}_ /NotaryPubhc

il @‘-:o‘ Titleholder LeHh 2 Ef\chglu Phone #4013 -00) O B-mai €1 lci) - L.Loca CDEC" :
g Slgﬂatllré:h}} Y MLM% ) Address: (00 St Maweke, ’
(attach additional jyignatures, if nééded) ~
Signed, sealed and deélivered in pr

(smeet, city, state and zip code) ¢;$:C°E.;§;l .?- f,‘.’,? C’,ﬁ?”"-&
My commission expires: U(LJ/!& /5, M@ .g% Da¢

R ]

&7

&

Ny 22,
ngf-.i\ofé?_)'f AR }'f"',,
s

4l

l?‘ A i‘ "e.‘*-'

2 '( o o
2 otary c g
%—. (AR L S=

’ = "UB\»‘ \$$
Present:Zoning of Property /I;\. 3 s o i V&‘

'L'o-_caﬁon 6 O g C / U é L N 5 h‘ M Qf 1 (f# e 3 D 0 6}\2 ;ﬁ’,}f{mm\\
' (street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.
Land"Lot(é) /378 Diswict ) 7 Size of Tract 594 6 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s)-must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. .

| it g, 0
\\\“"’ |

Size of Pfeperty Shape of Property Topography of Property ___ Other _¢/

Does thie property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES, NO 4/ .

The Cobb.County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals riwist
determine that applying the terms of the Zomng Ordinance without:the. variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance;

Héﬂff T8 - 1%¢ j”a 22T Jrpa o 3/757)7?49/’ a

/pof’cﬁ
List type of variance requested: M R e a.f al (ebj\ é &4é

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Bass Development Corp.

PHONE: 770-294-9884

REPRESENTATIVE: Tom Bass

PHONE: 770-294-9884

TITLEHOLDER: Bass Development Corporation

PROPERTY LOCATION:

On the southeast corner of

Wesley Chapel Road and Chapel Heights Drive, north of

Bluffview Drive

(3902 Chapel Heights Drive).

PETITION No.: V-20

DATE OF HEARING: 03-14-2018

PRESENT ZONING: R-15

LAND LOT(S): 321

DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.36 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the landscape easement along Wesley Chapel Road from the required 15 feet to

five (5) feet.

R-20




ECEIVE Application for Variance
JAN 12 2018 Cobb County

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY (type or print clearly) Application No. V- kD
ZONING DIVISION Hearing Date: _ 3~ |4- B

2P
Applicant /"455 DEvE Lo s C° Bhone # 770 -297-388Y B mail 755 /29 @ Bss Sory . 1k

7 w1 Ad»f—f)’ Address /2.Y OLE Adsr 4p J_,M@Qu QFf Fud¥y

(representative’s name, pyinted) (street, city, state and zip code)

~ L hone 4778 - Lw:?f‘r%‘gmﬁ Atss (28 @ SEH S B
ANRAVUNG PUNRTAUHACK

(representative’s signature)

Gwinnett County
My Gommission Expires Noy 8

)
g Notary Public - State o fﬁﬁ@
My commission expires: Nov g_/ 2020

Notary Public

Titleholder A‘ﬁ SVE Lo gy %#7‘10 22 Y- 98% Y Bomail 7S 129) @ Hoit Sowrn. HET
Slgnatllre / L '-..- (B e 3 75 £ IEES - o ?/ . U‘MIM L/L/W M 3004’7

(attach additional sxgnatures if négded) g BANNAVONG POMM ACH treet state and zip code)
A Notary Public - State of Ge°fSigned seBle
<]

3 Gwinnett County
y ZDMY Commnssnon Expires Nov 8, 2

delivered in presence of:

My commission expires: MU vV B,
Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property "é ~L5
Location 3307 Ciarse Hisrchrs 8  wuresrrd, €4, joo L2

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lotis) 2S¢ { 32/ Distriet /& Size of Tract_* 3§ C/ Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _. 374 Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES No_~~ .

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

7 BRivE iy 15 v T L SCIAR [5s5 sniot?

List type of variance requested: Ll T CLPE  [E4T 5 it Ets 7

'Rcvised: 03-23-2016





